

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**BOROUGH OF HARRINGTON PARK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY****LA ROCHE AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS****DECEMBER 21, 2021 - 11:00am****HAPKMUN21.012**

CONTRACTORS	Base Bid	Alternate Bid A	Base Bid + Alternate Bid A
D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue, Nutley, NJ 07110 phone: 973-667-7300 / fax: 973-667-1190	\$ 142,584.54	\$ 34,762.41	\$ 177,346.95
4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098, North Bergen, NJ 07047 phone: 201-271-0042 . Fax: 201-271-0118	\$ 163,364.00	\$ 40,660.50	\$ 204,024.50
Marini Brothers Construction Co. Inc. 9 Lafayette Street, Hackensack, NJ 07601 phone: 201-488-4127 / fax: 201-488-4107	\$ 163,213.25	\$ 41,271.75	\$ 204,485.00
AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road, Clifton, NJ 07011 phone: 973-772-9292 / fax: 973-772-9222	\$ 169,313.50	\$ 40,734.50	\$ 210,048.00
Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Coit Street, Irvington, NJ 07111 phone: 973-849-6614 / fax: 973-900-9184	\$ 169,706.05	\$ 41,968.98	\$ 211,675.03
American Asphalt & Trucking, Inc. 96 Midland Avenue, Kearny, NJ 07032 phone: 201-991-9200 / fax: 201-991-9201	\$ 194,222.78	\$ 35,650.57	\$ 229,873.35
D.L.S. Contracting, Inc. 36 Montesano Road, Fairfield, NJ 07004 phone: 973-661-4188 / fax: 973-661-4199	\$ 203,278.00	\$ 64,766.50	\$ 268,044.50

NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
BID TABULATION SHEET

MUNICIPALITY:		BOROUGH OF HARRINGTON PARK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY															
PROJECT:		LA ROCHE AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS															
PROJECT NO.:		HAPKMUN21.012															
BIDS RECEIVED:		DECEMBER 21, 2021 - 11:00am															
La Roche Avenue Roadway				D&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		Marini Brothers 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601		AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		Your Way Construction 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111		American Asphalt 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032		D.L.S. Contracting 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,330.00	\$ 12,330.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,429.00	\$ 10,429.00
3	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00
4	Drum	UNIT	80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00
6	Construction Signs	SF	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
7	Traffic Director, Flagger	HOUR	100	\$ 76.73	\$ 7,673.00	\$ 76.73	\$ 7,673.00	\$ 76.73	\$ 7,673.00	\$ 76.73	\$ 7,673.00	\$ 76.73	\$ 7,673.00	\$ 76.73	\$ 7,673.00	\$ 76.73	\$ 7,673.00
8	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	6	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00
9	Belgian Block Curb	LF	800	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 30,720.00	\$ 39.96	\$ 31,968.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	15	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	40	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	10	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 118.90	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	2,275	\$ 8.40	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 22,181.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 13,308.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,750.00
15	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	CY	70	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TONS	280	\$ 110.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 113.40	\$ 31,752.00	\$ 123.58	\$ 34,602.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,000.00
17	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course (if and where directed)	TONS	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
18	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
19	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	8	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
20	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00
21	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
22	Curb Piece	UNIT	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
23	Trash Receptacle (if and where directed)	UNIT	8	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	Streetscape Planters	UNIT	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 15,320.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
25	Bench	UNIT	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00
26	Regulatory and Warning Sign	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
27	Decorative Sign Post	UNIT	9	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 841.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00
28	Traffic Marking Lines, 4"	LF	1,550	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,092.50	\$ 1.43	\$ 2,216.50	\$ 1.43	\$ 2,216.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,650.00
29	Traffic Marking Lines, 24"	LF	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 156.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 205.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8.58	\$ 171.60	\$ 8.58	\$ 171.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00
30	Traffic Markings, Symbols	SF	200	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00
31	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00
32	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	150	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00
33	Straw Mulching	SY	150	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00
34	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
35	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
	BASE BID				\$ 142,584.54		\$ 163,364.00		\$ 163,213.25		\$ 169,313.50		\$ 169,706.05		\$ 194,222.78		\$ 203,278.00

NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
BID TABULATION SHEET

MUNICIPALITY:		BOROUGH OF HARRINGTON PARK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY															
PROJECT:		LA ROCHE AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS															
PROJECT NO.:		HAPKMUN21.012															
BIDS RECEIVED:		DECEMBER 21, 2021 - 11:00am															
La Roche Avenue Roadway				D&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		Marini Brothers 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601		AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		Your Way Construction 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111		American Asphalt 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032		D.L.S. Contracting 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
4	Drum	UNIT	30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
6	Construction Signs	SF	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
7	Traffic Director, Flagger	HOUR	150	\$ 76.73	\$ 11,509.50	\$ 76.73	\$ 11,509.50	\$ 76.73	\$ 11,509.50	\$ 76.73	\$ 11,509.50	\$ 76.73	\$ 11,509.50	\$ 76.73	\$ 11,509.50	\$ 76.73	\$ 11,509.50
8	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
9	Belgian Block Curb	LF	20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 768.00	\$ 39.96	\$ 799.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
10	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	955	\$ 8.40	\$ 8,022.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 9,311.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 5,586.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,550.00
11	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	CY	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TONS	110	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 113.40	\$ 12,474.00	\$ 123.58	\$ 13,593.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course (if and where directed)	TONS	35	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.35	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00
14	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	145	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 1,261.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.45	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,160.00
15	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	4	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
16	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
17	Curb Piece	UNIT	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
18	Traffic Marking Lines, 4"	LF	560	\$ 1.50	\$ 840.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 728.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 756.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 800.80	\$ 1.43	\$ 800.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,680.00
19	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
20	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00
21	Straw Mulching	SY	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
22	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
23	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
	ALTERNATE BID A				\$ 34,762.41		\$ 40,660.50		\$ 41,271.75		\$ 40,734.50		\$ 41,968.98		\$ 35,650.57		\$ 64,766.50